# OP \$40.00 37490

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	--	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
AutoInfo, Inc.		04/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regions Bank	
Street Address:	1180 West Peachtree Street, NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	
Entity Type:	Bank: ALABAMA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 3749053		3749053	S SUNTECK TRANSPORT GROUP		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	397168-600085		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown		
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/		

900254734 REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0249

Date:	05/09/2013			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Regions AutoInfo, Inc. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks#page1.tif				
source=Regions AutoInfo, Inc. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0250

# Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 25, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement") by and among (A) AUTOINFO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"); (B) AUTOINFO ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation ("AAC"), AUTOINFO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("AutoInfo"), EQUIPMENT FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC., a Florida corporation ("EFS"), SUNTECK TRANSPORT CO., INC., a Florida corporation ("Sunteck"), E-TRANSPORT CARRIERS, INC., a Florida corporation ("ETC"), E-TRANSPORT GROUP, INC., a Florida corporation ("ETG"), SUNTECK GOVERNMENT LOGISTICS, INC., a Florida corporation ("SGL"), SUNTECK TRANSPORT GROUP, INC., a Florida corporation ("STG"), RAILPORT SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation ("RSI"), TRUCK LOGISTICS SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation ("TLS"), V3 LOGISTIX, INC., a Florida corporation ("V3"), and AMERICAN SHIPPERS DISPATCH, INC., a Florida corporation ("ASD"; AAC, together with AutoInfo, EFS, Sunteck, ETC, ETG, SGL, STG, RSI, TLS, V3, and ASD, collectively, the "Borrowers"); and (C) REGIONS BANK, an Alabama bank (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender"), the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien (as defined in the Loan and Security Agreement) upon, all right, title, and interest in the trademarks shown below to the Lender:

### U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	CURRENT OWNER
SUNTECK TRANSPORT GROUP	77762730	06/18/2009	3749053	02/16/2010	AutoInfo, Inc.
S SUNTECK TRANSPORT GROUP					

[Continued on following page.]

ATI-2557088v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0251

The undersigned and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

AUTOINFO, INC.

Name: Michael P. Williams

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

[AUTOINFO-Notice of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0252